Rev. 1.4 08/2024 Page 1 of 11 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G07P600H(B)
600W, 1.8 - 700 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
Description
The HTH8G07P600H(B) is an unmatched
discrete LDMOS Power Amplifier with 600W

Junction to Case (RTH)
VDD=50V, IDQ=500mA, Tcase=25℃,
Pulse Signal, Pout=49dBm（Pavg 39dBm）
0.6 °C /W
HTH8G07P600H(B) 470-700 MHz Reference Design
EVB Layout
Bill of Materials (BoM) - HTH8G07P600H(B) 470 - 700 MHz Reference Design
Reference Value Description
Manufacture
r
P/N
Q1 -
LDMOS Power
Transistor
Holto HTH8G07P600H(B)
C1 10pF 10pF Chip Capacitor Murata GQM2195C2E100JB12
C2,C3,C5,C7,C14,
C15,C16,C18,C19,
C20
100pF 100pF Chip Capacitors Murata GQM2195C2E101JB12D
Rev. 1.4 08/2024 Page 4 of 11 www.andesource.com
Subject to change without notice
HTH8G07P600H(B)
600W, 1.8 - 700 MHz LDMOS Amplifier
Product datasheet
C4,C6,C12,C22 4.7uF 4.7uF Chip Capacitors Murata GCM32DC72A475KE02L
C8 18pF 18pF Chip Capacitors Murata GQM2195C2E180JB12
C9 22pF 22pF Chip Capacitors Murata GQM2195C2E220JB12
C10 39pF 39pF Chip Capacitors ATC ATC800B390FT500XT
C11,C21 1nF 1nF Chip Capacitors Murata GRM3195C2A102JA01D
C13 9pF 9pF Chip Capacitors Murata GQM2195G2E9R0BB12
C17 3.9pF 3.9pF Chip Capacitors Murata GQM2195G2E3R9BB12
COAX1,COAX2 50Ohm Coax, 110 mm Arbitrary Arbitrary
PCB Rogers4350B(er=3.5)，20mil,35 μm (1oz)
Performance Plots
Pulsed CW, Gain and Efficiency vs Pout